
NO ROAD IS IMPOSSIBLE

74.8 kW (100 hp)
High Engine Power

35% High 
Climbing Ability

250 Nm
High Pickup 

1 210 kg
Payload



FRUITS AND
VEGETABLES -

CRATES

E-COMMERCE MILK
CANS

WATER
BOTTLES 

FOOD GRAINS
SACKS

WHITE
GOODS 

CONSTRUCTION
MATERIAL
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*T&C Apply
The illustrations and photographs may show accessories and items of optional equipment which are not part of the standard specifications. Due to 
printing processes, colours may vary slightly from those shown. All listed specifications are current and subject to change or upgrade without prior 
notice, in accordance with the company's policy of continuous improvement. Terms & conditions apply.

Parameters
Engine Description

Engine Capacity

Clutch
Steering

Fuel Tank Capacity

Suspension

Tyres

Length (mm)
Width (mm)
Height (mm)
Wheelbase (mm)

Max Engine 
Output / Power
Max Torque

Gearbox

Type of Fuel

Max. Gradeability 
at rated GVW

Dimensions

Weight

Ground Clearance (mm)
Cargo Box Dimensions 
(External ) (mm)

Max GVW (kg)
Kerb Weight (kg)
Payload (kg)

Warranty

Min TCR
(Turning Circle Radius) (mm) 

Seats

Brakes

DEF Tank Capacity

52 L

Front : Hydraulic, Twin Pot Disc Brake ; 
Rear : Drum Brakes
Front - Rigid Suspension with 
Semi-elliptical Leaf Spring , 
Rear - Innovative Two Stage 
Semi-elliptical Leaf Springs

NA

35%

TATA 2.2 L VARICOR Intercooled 
Turbocharged BS6 DI engine
2 179 CC

74.8 kW (100 hp) @ 3 750 rpm

250 Nm @ 1 000 - 2 500 rpm

G76 - 5/4.49 Synchromesh 5F + 1R

Single Plate dry Friction type
Hydraulic Assisted Power Steering
DIESEL

215/75 R15

Yodha 4X4 Single Cabin

6 750

2 990
1 780
1 210
D+1
3 Year / 3 Lakh km* 
(Whichever is earlier)

2 317 X 1 790 X 325 (7’7” X 5’10”)

5 025
1 860
1 810
2 975
190

TATA 2.2 L VARICOR Intercooled 
Turbocharged BS6 DI engine
2 179 CC

Single Plate dry Friction type
Hydraulic Assisted Power Steering

52 L

NA

Front : Hydraulic, Twin Pot Disc Brake ; 
Rear : Drum Brakes
Front - Rigid Suspension Leaf Spring 
and Shock Absorber
Rear - Semi-elliptical type with Hydraulic 
Double Acting Telescopic Shock Absorber
215/75 R15

5 350
1 860
1 810
3 300

74.8 kW (100 hp) @ 3 750 rpm

250 Nm @ 1 000 - 2 500 rpm

DIESEL

G76 - 5/4.49 Synchromesh 5F + 1R

3 Year / 3 Lakh km* 
(Whichever is earlier)

2 990
1 930
1 060

190

D+4

35%

6 250

1 874 X 1 843 X 415 (6’1” X 6’0”)

Yodha 4X4 Crew Cab


