

**TATA MOTORS**  
COMMERCIAL VEHICLES

Better  
Always



# YODHA

4X4

NO ROAD IS IMPOSSIBLE



1 210 kg  
Payload



74.8 kW (100 hp)  
High Engine Power



250 Nm  
High Pickup



35% High  
Climbing Ability



Parameters	Yodha 4X4 Single Cabin	Yodha 4X4 Crew Cab
<b>Engine Description</b>	TATA 2.2 L VARICOR Intercooled Turbocharged BS6 DI engine	TATA 2.2 L VARICOR Intercooled Turbocharged BS6 DI engine
<b>Engine Capacity</b>	2 179 CC	2 179 CC
<b>Max Engine Output / Power</b>	74.8 kW (100 hp) @ 3 750 rpm	74.8 kW (100 hp) @ 3 750 rpm
<b>Max Torque</b>	250 Nm @ 1 000 - 2 500 rpm	250 Nm @ 1 000 - 2 500 rpm
<b>Gearbox</b>	G76 - 5/4.49 Synchromesh 5F + 1R	G76 - 5/4.49 Synchromesh 5F + 1R
<b>Clutch</b>	Single Plate dry Friction type	Single Plate dry Friction type
<b>Steering</b>	Hydraulic Assisted Power Steering	Hydraulic Assisted Power Steering
<b>Type of Fuel</b>	DIESEL	DIESEL
<b>Fuel Tank Capacity</b>	52 L	52 L
<b>DEF Tank Capacity</b>	NA	NA
<b>Max. Gradeability at rated GVW</b>	35%	35%
<b>Brakes</b>	Front : Hydraulic, Twin Pot Disc Brake ; Rear : Drum Brakes	Front : Hydraulic, Twin Pot Disc Brake ; Rear : Drum Brakes
<b>Suspension</b>	Front - Rigid Suspension with Semi-elliptical Leaf Spring , Rear - Innovative Two Stage Semi-elliptical Leaf Springs	Front - Rigid Suspension Leaf Spring and Shock Absorber Rear - Semi-elliptical type with Hydraulic Double Acting Telescopic Shock Absorber
<b>Tyres</b>	215/75 R15	215/75 R15
<b>Dimensions</b>		
<b>Length (mm)</b>	5 025	5 350
<b>Width (mm)</b>	1 860	1 860
<b>Height (mm)</b>	1 810	1 810
<b>Wheelbase (mm)</b>	2 975	3 300
<b>Ground Clearance (mm)</b>	190	190
<b>Cargo Box Dimensions (External ) (mm)</b>	2 317 X 1 790 X 325 (7'7" X 5'10")	1 874 X 1 843 X 415 (6'1" X 6'0")
<b>Min TCR (Turning Circle Radius) (mm)</b>	6 750	6 250
<b>Weight</b>		
<b>Max GVW (kg)</b>	2 990	2 990
<b>Kerb Weight (kg)</b>	1 780	1 930
<b>Payload (kg)</b>	1 210	1 060
<b>Seats</b>	D+1	D+4
<b>Warranty</b>	3 Year / 3 Lakh km* (Whichever is earlier)	3 Year / 3 Lakh km* (Whichever is earlier)

\*T&C Apply

The illustrations and photographs may show accessories and items of optional equipment which are not part of the standard specifications. Due to printing processes, colours may vary slightly from those shown. All listed specifications are current and subject to change or upgrade without prior notice, in accordance with the company's policy of continuous improvement. Terms & conditions apply.